As Reported by the House Transportation and Public Safety Committee

132nd General Assembly

Regular Session 2017-2018

H. B. No. 577

Representative Landis

Cosponsors: Representatives Green, Sheehy, DeVitis, Greenspan, Hughes, Kick, Lepore-Hagan, West

A BILL

То	enact sections 5534.751 and 5534.809 of the	1
	Revised Code to designate a portion of State	2
	Route 93 in Tuscarawas County as the "PFC Oscar	3
	F. Nicewander Memorial Highway" and a portion of	4
	State Route 520 in Holmes County as the "Cpl.	5
	Jerry Robert Spitler Memorial Highway."	6

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. That sections 5534.751 and 5534.809 of the	/
Revised Code be enacted to read as follows:	8
Sec. 5534.751. In addition to any other name prescribed in	9
the Revised Code or otherwise, the portion of the road known as	10
state route number ninety-three running in a northeasterly and	11
southwesterly direction between the intersections of that route	12
and state route number five hundred sixteen and that route and	13
sunset boulevard road northwest in Tuscarawas county shall be	14
known as the "PFC Oscar F. Nicewander Memorial Highway."	15
The director of transportation may erect suitable markers	16
along the highway indicating its name.	17

H. B. No. 577 As Reported by the House Transportation and Public Safety Committee		
As reported by the riodoc transportation and rabine edicty committee		
Sec. 5534.809. In addition to any other name prescribed in	18	
the Revised Code or otherwise, the portion of the road known as	19	
state route number five hundred twenty running in an easterly	20	
and westerly direction between the intersections of that route	21	
and state route number five hundred fourteen and that route and	22	
United States route sixty-two in Holmes county shall be known as	23	
the "Cpl. Jerry Robert Spitler Memorial Highway."	24	
The director of transportation may erect suitable markers	25	
along the highway indicating its name.	26	